
 
 

 
                         

 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स), गुवाहाटी 
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati 

 स्वास्थ्य और पररवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक वैधाननक ननकाय 
(A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI) 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
File No. 4-107/2023-24/AIIMS/GHY/PROC/ENT               Date: -25-10-2023 
 
 

Corrigendum-01  
 
Ref. GeM bid no. GEM/2023/B/3980948, Dated: 04-10-2023  
 
Name of Equipment: - Trans Nasal Endoscopy System 
 

Amendment in Specifications 
 

Sl. No.  Specification mentioned in the GeM 
bid document 

Amended as 

1.  Complete System should include HD 
Flexible Video TNE scope with Video 
processor and inbuilt Light Xenon (150W)  
light source, Monitor, trolley and 
recording software. 
 

Complete system should include HD flexible 
Video TNE scope with video processor and in-
built light Xenon or LED light source, Monitor, 
trolley and recording software. 

Video Processor with built in Xenon light source (150 watt or more) 

2.  Video Processor with built in Xenon Light 
Source (150 watt or more) 

Video Processor with built in Xenon Light 
Source/LED CHIP on tip (150 watt or more) 

3.  It should have single CCD color system. It should have single CCD color system or 
support CHIP on TIP scope. 

4.  It should have Xenon short arc lamp of 
150 W with 3W LED as auxiliary lamp. 

It should have Xenon short arc lamp of 150 
Watt or LED light system with an option 3 W 
LED auxiliary lamp 

Trans nasal Endoscope- TNE scope (Esophagoscope) 

5.  High-Definition true color CCD based 
video images 

High-Definition true color CCD/ CMOS based 
Video images. 

6.  Distal end diameter less than 5.5 mm. No changes. 

7.  Field of view- 140 degree or more Field of view-120 degree or more 

8.  Angulations U/D 210/120 and R/L- 
120/120 degrees  

Angulations- U/D-180/120 and above and R/L 
120/120 

 

P.T.O 

 



 
 

 

 

Physical Demonstration: All the participant bidders must arrange physical demonstration of 

their quoted product before the Technical Evaluation Committee at the site of AIIMS, 

Guwahati. This physical demonstration is an integrated part of technical evaluation. Any bidder 

fails to arrange the above-mentioned physical demonstration as per the date and time 

schedule (which will be communicated to the bidders in due course of time) after opening the 

technical bids, his/her bid may not be considered and will be summarily rejected. 

 

Extension of Bid Submission Date: - In effect of the above amendment in specifications the 

submission of technical bid is hereby extended up to 15 days. 

 

Sd/- 
Procurement Cell 
AIIMS, Guwahati 

 


